CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
43rd Revised Page 1
Cancels 42nd Revised Page 1

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

CHECKSHEET
Title Page 1 and 2 and Pages 1 through 20-43 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.

Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1 contain all changes from the original
Tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.
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9th Revised Page 1.01
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FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

CHECKSHEET (Cont'd)
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FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
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Voiceband

Reserved for Future Use
Program Audio

Video Frame Service
Wideband Analog
Wideband Data Service
High Capacity Digital
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Digital Data Service

Miscellaneous Special Access Services
Ethernet Transport
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Optical Wavelength Service (OWS)
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
2nd Revised Page 9

Cancels 1st Revised Page 9

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Cont'd)

5.6 Rate Requlations

5.6.1
5.6.2
5.6.3
5.6.4
5.6.5
5.6.6
5.6.7
5.6.8
5.6.9
5.6.10
5.6.11
5.6.12
5.6.13

5.6.14
5.6.15
5.6.16
5.6.17
5.6.18
5.6.19
5.6.20
5.6.21

ISSUE DATE:
December 17, 2014

Types of Rates and Charges

Minimum Periods

Mileage Measurement

Moves

Rates and Charges on an Individual Case Basis
Hub Wire Centers

Shared Use Analog and Digital High Capacity Services
Temporary Videoband Service

Special Access Surcharge

Message Station Equipment Recovery Charge
DS3 High Capacity Service

Optional Payment Plan (OPP)

Four-Wire Voiceband and Digital Data Service (DDS) Rate
Stability Plan (RSP)

DS1 Term Volume Plan (TVP)

E1 (2.048 Mbps) High Capacity Service

High Voltage Protection

LAN Extension Service

Ethernet Transport

Fixed Rate Term Plan

Ethernet Virtual Private Line

Optical Wavelength Service (OWS)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

5-43

5-43
5-54
5-54
5-54
5-55
5-57
5-58
5-59
5-71
5-72
5-72
5-81

5-85
5-90
5-96
5-98
5-103
5-109
5-113
5-116.1
5-116.30

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
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FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-28.8

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.2 Description of Special Access (Cont'd)

5.2.13 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS)

ISSUE DATE:
December 17, 2014

Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) is a high speed data transport service that
provides point-to-point transmissions of’ data communications that customers
deliver to the Telephone Company utilizing shared Dense Wave Division
Multiplexing (DWDM) technology available at speeds of: 1 Gbps, 2.5 Gbps, 10
Gbps, 40 Gbps and 100 Gbps.

OWS is provided on a month-to-month basis or for periods of one, three or five
years. When a customer orders OWS, the customer and the Telephone
Company will work cooperatively to plan, engineer, provision and manage the
OWS circuits. OWS is only available where facilities and operating conditions
exist.

.There are two basic rate categories which apply to Special Access Service:

- Channel Terminations
- Channel Mileage

(A) OWS Channel Termination

OWS channel terminations may be used to connect the following:

- a customer designated premises to the serving wire center of
that premise.

The OWS channel termination rate element may vary based on distance. The
mileage used to determine the monthly rate for channel terminations located
outside a Telephone Company Central Office is the airline distance between the
customer's designated premises and the Telephone Company serving wire
center. The mileage measurement is determined by utilizing exchange maps
and mileage tables located in designated Telephone Company offices for such
purposes

OWS channel terminations provided to a customer's designated premises will
be installed in a single, common space under Telephone Company control.
One Channel Termination charge applies per customer designated premises at
which the channel is terminated. This charge will apply even if the customer
designated premises and the serving wire center are collocated in a Telephone
Company building. An OWS channel termination may not be split between
premises or terminated in multiple locations within a premise. The customer
must provide suitable floor space, environmental controls and non-switched AC
power to support the OWS channel termination at the customer's premises
location. The Channel Termination is the interface located at the Central Office
that allows OWS to connect to the following Company services: SONET, ET, or
EVPL.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
100 CenturyLink Drive January 3, 2015
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
Original Page 5-28.9
ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd) (N)

5.2 Description of Special Access (Cont'd)

5.2.13 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(B) OWS Channel Mileage

OWS channel mileage provides transport between two Telephone
Company serving wire centers. Air mileage is measured using V&H
coordinates between the Telephone Company serving wire centers.
The OWS channel mileage rates are made up of the Channel Mileage
Facility (per mile) rate and the Channel Mileage Termination (fixed)
rate.

Available in the following interfaces:

10 Gbit LAN Channel

10 Ghit WAN Channel

Gbit Ethernet Channel

SONET Channel (OC3, OC12, 0C48, 0C192)
10.709 Ghit OTU2 Channel

2.666 Ghit OTU1 Channel

111.810 Gbit OTU4 Channel

100GbE Ethernet Channel

43.018 Ghit OTU3 Channel (N)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
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Monroe, Louisiana 71203
CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-116.30
ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd) (N)

5.6 Rate Regulations (Cont’d)

5.6.21 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS)

The rates and charges for OWS service are set forth in the following and are in
addition to any applicable rates and charges set forth in any other sections of
this tariff. Nonrecurring charges and monthly recurring rates applicable for
OWS service are billed in advance.

(A) Monthly Rates
Monthly rates are recurring rates that apply each month or fraction
thereof that a Special Access Service is provided. For billing purposes,
each month is considered to have 30 days.

(B) Nonrecurring Charges

Nonrecurring charges are one-time charges that apply for specific work
activity (i.e., installation or change to an existing service). The types of
nonrecurring charges that apply for Special Access Service are:
installation of service and service rearrangements. These charges are
in addition to the Access Order Charge as specified in 17.4.1, 18.4.1
and 19.4.1 following.

(N)
Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
December 17, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive January 3, 2015
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-116.31
ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.6 Rate Regulations (Cont’d)

5.6.21 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
December 17, 2014

(1) Installation of Service

Nonrecurring charges apply to each service installed. The
nonrecurring charges for the installation of service are set for
each channel type as a nonrecurring charge for the Channel
Termination.

(2) Service Rearrangements

Service rearrangements are changes to existing (installed)
services which may be administrative only in nature, as set
forth following, or that involve actual physical change to the
service. .

Changes to pending orders are set forth in 5.4 preceding.

Changes in the physical location of the point of termination or customer
designated premises are moves as set forth following.

Changes in the type of Service or Channel Termination which result in a change
of the minimum period requirement will be treated as a discontinuance of the
service and an installation of a new service.

Changes in ownership or transfer of responsibility from one customer to another
will be treated as a discontinuance of the service and an installation of a new
service. In the event the change in ownership or transfer of responsibility is as
set forth in 2.1.2(A) preceding where there is no change in facilities or
arrangements, the change will be treated as an administrative change.

Administrative changes will be made without charge(s) to the customer.
Administrative changes are as follows:

- Change of customer name;

- Change of customer or customer's end user premises address when
the change of address is not a result of physical relocation of
equipment;

- Change in billing data (name, address, or contact name or telephone
number);

- Change of agency authorization;

- Change of customer circuit identification;

- Change of hilling account number;

- Change of customer test line number;

- Change of customer or customer's end user contact name or telephone
number; and

- Change of jurisdiction.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-116.32
ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd) (N)
5.6 Rate Regulations (Cont’d)
5.6.21 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

All other service rearrangements will be charged as follows:

- If the change involves the addition of other customer
designated premises to an existing service, the
nonrecurring charge for the channel termination rate
element will apply. The charge(s) will apply only for the
location(s) that is being added. The charge(s) will be in
addition to an Access Order Charge as set forth in 17.4.1,

18.4.1 and 19.4.1 following.
Moves
Regulations for Moves for OWS are set forth in Section 7.2.3,
preceding.
(N)
Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-116.33

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.6 Rate Regulations (Cont’d)

5.6.21 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
December 17, 2014

Pricing Plans

OWS service is available on a month-to-month basis or for a period of one,
three or five years. All OWS arrangements will begin in month one. If the
customer requests that the service be disconnected prior to completion of the
minimum service period of 12 months, termination liability charges equal to
100% of the total monthly recurring charges for the remaining months of the
minimum service period plus 70% of the total monthly recurring charges for the
remaining months of the term. Any termination after the minimum service
period of 12 months termination liability charges equal to 70% of the remaining
months of the term will apply. For example, a customer disconnecting in the
12th month of a 3 year plan will be charged 70% of the remaining 24 months of
billing. The Federal Government and its authorized agents are exempt from the
50% termination liability penalty charge if service is discontinued prior to the
expiration of the one, three or five year minimum commitment period.

Additionally, customers may disconnect OWS service, without penalty, should
the total monthly recurring rates associated with OWS service increase by 10%
or more at any one time. The customer must notify the Telephone Company in
writing within 90 days after the effective date of the rate increase if they elect to
discontinue service. Rate decreases will automatically be applied to the
monthly recurring rates for the remainder of the service

If the customer does not specify renewal terms in writing 90 days prior to the
expiration of the one, three or five year period, the commitment period and
OWS service rates in effect at the time of expiration will automatically renew.
Alternatively, 90 days prior to the expiration of the one, three or five year period
the customer may specify in writing their intent to continue use of the services
under month-to-month rates. The customer can terminate OWS service at the
end of the minimum commitment period with no penalty or obligation to continue
the service. Further, if the customer notifies the Telephone Company in writing
90 days prior to the expiration date of their minimum commitment period with
their intent to not renew their OWS service, the customer will have six (6)
months after the expiration date to submit their disconnect order(s). If the
customer fails to submit their disconnect order(s), by the end of the six (6)
month period, the commitment period in effect at the time of the original
expiration period will automatically renew at the current service guide rates. If
the customer submits their disconnect orders(s) after the six (6) month period,
termination liability charges will apply. Termination liability charges will be
calculated at 50% of the monthly recurring charges for the remaining months of
the commitment period up to a maximum of twelve (12) months. Time from the
expiration of the original commitment period until the disconnect order(s) are
received will apply for calculation of the termination liability charges.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
Original Page 5-116.34
ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.6 Rate Regulations (Cont’d)

5.6.21 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

Upgrades

Customers may upgrade OWS without incurring termination liability
charges under the following circumstances:

Q) The order for the disconnect of the existing OWS and the order
for the upgraded OWS must be received at the same time.

(2) The new OWS is provided between the same customer and
central office locations as the discontinued service.

3) The service period of the new OWS is equal to or greater than
the service period of the existing OWS service.

Termination Liability — Downgrades

If the customer chooses to decrease the existing speed or capacity to a
lower bandwidth than what was on the previous order prior to the
expiration date of the fixed period service rate plan, termination
liability will apply. However, if the customer commits to a new term
discount plan and if the total monthly recurring revenue of the new
service is equal to or greater than 115% of the remaining value of
the existing term plan, no termination liability will apply.

The customer must note on the order that the speed or capacity is
being downgraded.

The new service due date must be within 30 days of the due date of
the disconnection of the old service, unless the installation is delayed
due to Company reasons.

New minimum service period applies to the new service,

The customer agrees to pay all outstanding recurring and
nonrecurring charges (these charges will not be included in the new
service pricing plan); and

Applicable nonrecurring charges apply and are the charges in effect
at the time the service is changed

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
Original Page 5-116.35
ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd) (N)

5.6 Rate Regulations (Cont’d)

5.6.21 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

Service Guarantee Regulations are set forth in Section 2.4.4, preceding.

(N)
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS)

(A) Channel Termination

(1) Month-to Month
- 0C3
- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$240.00 $2,200.00 $2,530.00
- 0cCi12

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$420.00 $2,565.00 $2,950.00
- 0cC48

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles

$900.00 $4,740.00 $5,455.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE:
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.91

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$7,500.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$7,500.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$7,500.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(A)

Channel Termination (Cont'd)

Month-to Month (Cont’d)
- 0C192
- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$1,800.00

0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles

$5,940.00 $6,835.00

- Gigabit Ethernet

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$600.00

0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$3,660.00 $4,215.00
- 10G LAN

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$1,800.00

ISSUE DATE:
December 19, 2014

0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles

$5,940.00 $6,835.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.92

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$7,500.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$7,500.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$7,500.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(A)

Channel Termination (Cont'd)

Month-to Month (Cont’d)

- 10 GWAN
- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$1,800.00

0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$5,940.00 $6,835.00
- 0OTU1

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$900.00

0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$4,740.00 $5,455.00
- 0TU2

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$1,800.00

ISSUE DATE:
December 19, 2014

0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles

$5,940.00 $6,835.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.93

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$7,500.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$7,500.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$7,500.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
December 19, 2014

(A)

Channel Termination (Cont'd)

1)

Month-to Month (Cont’d)
- OTUus3
- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$4,500.00

0-3 Miles

$19,650.00 $22,605.00

- 100 GB Ethernet

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Over 3 Miles

Within CO

$9,000.00

0-3 Miles

$29,700.00 $34,160.00

- 0OTU4
- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Over 3 Miles

Within CO

$9,000.00

0-3 Miles

$29,700.00 $34,160.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Over 3 Miles

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.94

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$7,500.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$7,500.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$7,500.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(2) 1Year
- 0C3
- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$200.00 $1,830.00 $2,105.00
- 0cCi12

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$350.00 $2,135.00 $2,455.00
- 0cC48

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles

$750.00 $3,950.00 $4,545.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE:
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.95

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$3,750.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$3,750.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$3,750.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(A)

Channel Termination (Cont'd)

1 Year (Cont'd)
- 0C192
- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$1,500.00

0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles

$4,950.00 $5,695.00

- Gigabit Ethernet

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$500.00

0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$3,050.00 $3,510.00
- 10G LAN

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$1,500.00

ISSUE DATE:
December 19, 2014

0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles

$4,950.00 $5,695.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.96

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$3,750.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$3,750.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$3,750.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(A)

Channel Termination (Cont'd)

1 Year (Cont'd)

- 10 GB WAN
- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$1,500.00

0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$4,950.00 $5,695.00
- 0OTU1

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$750.00

0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$3,950.00 $4,545.00
- 0TU2

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$1,500.00

ISSUE DATE:
December 19, 2014

0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles

$4,950.00 $5,695.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.97

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$3,750.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$3,750.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$3,750.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
December 19, 2014

(A)

Channel Termination (Cont'd)

)

1 Year (Cont'd)
- OTUs
- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$3,750.00

0-3 Miles

$16,375.00 $18,835.00

- 100 GB Ethernet

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Over 3 Miles

Within CO

$7,500.00

0-3 Miles
$24,750.00 $28,465.00
- 0TU4

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Over 3 Miles

Within CO

$7,500.00

0-3 Miles

$24,750.00 $28,465.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Over 3 Miles

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.98

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$3,750.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$3,750.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$3,750.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:

January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(3) 3Year
- 0cC3
- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$145.00 $1,335.00 $1,535.00
- 0C12

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$255.00 $1,555.00 $1,790.00
- 0Cc48

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles

$545.00 $2,880.00 $3,315.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64

ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations

December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.99

(N)

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$1,875.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$1,875.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge

$1,875.00 (N)

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(3) 3Year (Contd)
- 0C192
- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles

$1,085.00 $3,600.00 $4,140.00

- Gigabit Ethernet

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$365.00 $2,220.00 $2,555.00
- 10G LAN

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles

$1,085.00 $3,600.00 $4,140.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE:
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.100

(N)

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$1,875.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$1,875.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge

$1,875.00 (N)

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(3) 3Year (Contd)

- 10 G WAN
- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$1,085.00 $3,600.00 $4,140.00
- 0OTU1

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$545.00 $2,880.00 $3,315.00
- 0TU2

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles

$1,085.00 $3,600.00 $4,140.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE:
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.101

(N)

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$1,875.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$1,875.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge

$1,875.00 (N)

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
December 19, 2014

(A)

Channel Termination (Cont'd)

®3)

3 Year (Cont'd)
- OTUs
- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$2,710.00

0-3 Miles

$11,860.00 $13,640.00

- 100 Gb Ethernet

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Over 3 Miles

Within CO

$5,420.00

0-3 Miles

$17,885.00 $20,565.00

- 0OTU4
- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Over 3 Miles

Within CO

$5,420.00

0-3 Miles

$17,885.00 $20,565.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Over 3 Miles

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.102

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$1,875.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$1,875.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$1,875.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:

January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(4) 5Year
- 0C3
- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$125.00 $1,185.00 $1,280.00
- 0C12
- Per Connection
Monthly Rates
Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$215.00 $1,300.00 $1,495.00
- 0C48
- Per Connection
Monthly Rates
Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$465.00 $2,400.00 $2,760.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE:
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.103

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$0.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$0.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$0.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(4) 5 Year (Contd)
- 0C192
- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$925.00 $2,995.00 $3,445.00
- Gigabit Ethernet
- Per Connection
Monthly Rates
Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$310.00 $1,855.00 $2,135.00
- 10GLAN
- Per Connection
Monthly Rates
Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$925.00 $2,995.00 $3,445.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE:
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.104

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$0.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$0.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$0.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(4)

5 Year (Cont'd)
10 G WAN
- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$925.00

0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$2,995.00 $3,445.00
- 07Ul

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$465.00

0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$2,400.00 $2,760.00
- 0TU2

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Within CO

$925.00

ISSUE DATE:
December 19, 2014

0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles

$2,995.00 $3,445.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.105

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$0.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$0.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$0.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
December 19, 2014

(A) Channel Termination (Cont'd)

(4) 5 Year (Cont'd)
- OTuU3
- Per Connection
Monthly Rates
Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$2,305.00 $9,870.00 $11,355.00
- 100 Gb Ethernet
- Per Connection
Monthly Rates
Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$4,605.00 $14,310.00 $16,455.00
- OTU4
- Per Connection
Monthly Rates
Within CO 0-3 Miles Over 3 Miles
$4,605.00 $14,310.00 $16,455.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.106

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$0.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$0.00

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge
$0.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage

(1) Month-to-Month

- 0C3

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$240.00 $5.00
- 0cCi12

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$420.00 $10.00
- 0C48

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$900.00 $25.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.107

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(1) Month-to-Month (Cont'd)

- 0C192

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$1,200.00 $60.00

- Gigabit Ethernet

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$600.00 $15.00
- 10G LAN

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$1,200.00 $60.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.108

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(1) Month-to-Month (Cont'd)

- 10GWAN

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$1,200.00 $60.00
- 07Ul

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$900.00 $25.00
- 0TU2

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$1,200.00 $60.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.109

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(1) Month-to-Month (Cont'd)

- OTu3

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$1,800.00 $145.00

- 100 Gb Ethernet

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$3,000.00 $340.00
- 0TU4

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$3,000.00 $340.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.110

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(2) 1Year

- 0C3

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$200.00 $4.00
- 0cCi12

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$350.00 $8.00
- 0C48

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$750.00 $19.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.111

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(2) 1Year (Contd)

- 0C192

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$1,000.00 $50.00

- Gigabit Ethernet

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$500.00 $10.00
- 10G LAN

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$1,000.00 $50.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.112

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(2) 1Year (Contd)

- 10 GB WAN

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$1,000.00 $50.00
- 07Ul

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$750.00 $19.00
- 0TU2

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$1,000.00 $50.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.113

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(2) 1Year (Contd)

- OTu3

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$1,500.00 $120.00

- 100 Gb Ethernet

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$2,500.00 $280.00
- 0TU4

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$2,500.00 $280.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.114

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(3) 3Year

- 0C3

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$130.00 $3.00
- 0cCi12

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$225.00 $6.00
- 0C48

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$480.00 $14.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.115

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(3) 3 Year (Contd)

- 0C192

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$640.00 $35.00

- Gigabit Ethernet

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$320.00 $7.00
- 10G LAN

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$640.00 $35.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.116

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(3) 3 Year (Contd)

- 10GWAN

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$640.00 $35.00
- 07Ul

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$480.00 $14.00
- 0TU2

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$640.00 $35.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.117

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(3) 3Year (Contd)

- OTu3

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$960.00 $90.00

- 100 Gb Ethernet

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$1,600.00 $210.00
- 0TU4

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$1,600.00 $210.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.118

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(4) 5Year

- 0C3

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$105.00 $2.25
- 0cCi12

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$180.00 $5.00
- 0C48

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$385.00 $12.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.119

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(4) 5 Year (Contd)

- 0C192

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$515.00 $30.00

- Gigabit Ethernet

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$260.00 $6.00
- 10G LAN

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$515.00 $30.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.120

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(4) 5 Year (Contd)

- 10GWAN

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$515.00 $30.00
- 07Ul

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$385.00 $12.00
- 0TU2

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)

$515.00 $30.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
December 19, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.121

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.22 Optical Wavelength Service (OWS) (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(4) 5Year (Contd)

- OTu3

Monthly Rates

Termination

Facility (Per Mile)

$768.00 $70.00

- 100 Gb Ethernet

Monthly Rates

Termination Facility (Per Mile)
$1,280.00 $170.00
- 0TU4

Monthly Rates

Termination

Facility (Per Mile)

$1,280.00 $170.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 64
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

ISSUE DATE:
December 19, 2014

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Original Page 5-213.122

EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 3, 2015

(N)

(N)



